

## Festive Wicker Tray

### Matthew Walker Classic Christmas Pudding 100g

#### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold.

#### Ingredients

Sultanas (30%), Sugar, Fortified **Wheat** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Cider (9%), Water, Palm Oil, Orange and Lemon Peel, Rum, Mixed Spice, Salt, Molasses, Yeast.

### English Tea Shop Breakfast Tea 8's 16g

#### Allergy Advice

This product contains no major allergens.

#### Ingredients

Organic and fairtrade pur Ceylon black tea (100%)

### Walkers Shortbread Rounds 100g

#### Allergy Advice

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts

#### Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**Milk**) (32%), Sugar, Salt.

### Tiptree Orange Marmalade 28g

#### Allergy Advice

This product contains no major allergens.

#### Ingredients

Sugar, Seville Oranges, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin.

## **Tiptree Strawberry Preserve 28g**

### **Allergy Advice**

This product contains no major allergens.

### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.